ADDENDUM NUMBER __ 1

At a legally held meeting on the 10th day of September, 2019, the Booneville School District
Board of Directors, voted to increase the salary of Janet Campbell to an annual
Salary of $12,653.55. All other conditions stated on the original contract for the 2019-2020
school year are in effect.

Given this 11th day of September, 2019.

Party of the Second Part (Employee) President of the School Board

Address (Party of the Second Part) Secretary of the School Board

Note: The above form may be used to change the salary of a person after the original
contract has been signed. This form would be completed, except for name of person and salary,
and the president and secretary of the board would sign the original. Copied would be made and
the names and salaries typed.in,-after which the teacher would sign copies which should be
attached to all originals. On the original copy of the contract under "Other Conditions of
Employment”, the words "See Addendum Number 1 " should be entered.

*Salary increase due to the increase from 3 hours to 6.5 hours per day and increase to
189 days effective 08/05/2019.
Rate of $10.30 X 6.5 hours X 189 days. FTE .8125



